
I.S.G.A. 2017-18     2-piece Results  

UNDER 11 GIRLS  

Held at Stamford Endowed School, Stamford                                   11th /12th November 2017 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

The Grove SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 301 Eve Bailey 7.80 7.65 15.45 41=     

 302 Hana Iguchi 7.85 7.30 15.15 49     

 303 Sophy Pearce 6.40 7.50 13.90 69     

 304 Emily Ying-Clifton 5.60 5.50 11.10 79     

 305 Chloe Cave 7.80 7.55 15.35 45=     

 306 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 29.85 30.00   59.85 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 307 Sadie Lim 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

 308 Jojo Gordon 8.70 7.75 16.45 27=     

 309 Mia Barnes 9.00 7.90 16.90 17=     

 310 Maddie Childress 9.75 8.60 18.35 1     

 311 Helena Vinall 9.20 9.00 18.20 2     

 312 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 36.65 33.25   69.90 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Claremont SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 313 Lily Dunbavin 7.85 7.65 15.50 40     

 314 Maddison Hewitt 7.75 7.80 15.55 39     

 315 Ellora Williams 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

 316 Jasmine Martin 7.10 7.90 15.00 54=     

 317 Lauren Ingles 8.00 7.80 15.80 33=     

 318 Hannah Belay 5.75 8.00 13.75 72=     

  Total of top 4 30.70 31.50   62.20 11 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Howells SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 319 Isabelle Wicks 8.05 7.60 15.65 37=     

 320 Sophia Curley 6.15 7.80 13.95 68     

 321 Aseel Gindeel 6.85 7.70 14.55 62     

 322 Eleni Stephanakis 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

 323 Gabriella Johnson 6.10 7.40 13.50 74     

 324 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 27.15 30.50   57.65 17 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers Monmouth SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 325 Niamh Dorman 6.50 7.75 14.25 65=     

 326 Kyra Dosumnu 7.50 7.60 15.10 50=     

 327 Jessica Broome 6.40 6.80 13.20 76     

 328 Daisy Radford 7.45 7.60 15.05 53     

 329 Celentine Reed 7.70 7.10 14.80 57=     

 330 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 29.15 30.05   59.20 14 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Copthill SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 331 Jessica Dean 6.85 6.90 13.75 72=     

 332 Felicity Branton 7.65 7.75 15.40 43=     

 333 Georgia Plant 7.10 7.75 14.85 56     

 334 Annabel Hayes 7.45 8.30 15.75 35     

 335 Ivy Kettlewell 8.60 8.50 17.10 14=     

 336 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 30.80 32.30   63.10 10 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Royal Masonic SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 337 Glory Omokhuale 7.45 8.00 15.45 41=     

 338 Olivia Stubbs 8.65 7.55 16.20 30=     

 
339 

Sowmiya 
Paramjorthy 9.05 8.90 17.95 4     

 340 Georgie Wells 8.60 8.10 16.70 20=     

 341 Ynes Minashi 8.80 8.30 17.10 14=     

 342 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 35.10 33.30   68.40 3 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory  SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 343 Scarlett Blackman 7.95 7.70 15.65 37=     

 344 Eloise Snape 7.55 7.80 15.35 45=     

 345 Emily Blackwell 6.90 6.95 13.85 70     

 346 Ffion Reading 6.10 7.30 13.40 75     

 347 Christina Nicolle 5.75 7.20 12.95 77     

 348 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 28.50 30.00   58.50 15 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School in the 
Netherlands 

SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 349 Sofia Lyngvi 9.35 8.15 17.50 8=     

 350 Hattie Oxlade 7.90 8.80 16.70 20=     

 351 Emma Vallance 7.40 8.50 15.90 32     

 352 Kate Baker 7.75 6.65 14.40 63=     

 353 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

 354 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 32.40 32.10   64.50 9 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St George’s SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 355 Caitlin Maytham 9.15 8.40 17.55 7     

 356 Olivia Stather 8.55 8.00 16.55 25=     

 357 Maddie MacGregor 8.10 7.60 15.70 36     

 358 Sienna Calvert 7.50 0.00 7.50 84     

 359 Izzy Jesshop 7.30 7.80 15.10 50=     

 360 Deia Citron 0.00 7.10 7.10 85     

  Total of top 4 33.30 31.80   65.10 8 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 361 Aisha Van Dalen 6.55 7.85 14.40 63=     

 362 Amelie Robinson 6.20 6.20 12.40 78     

 363 Cecilia Rasche 7.10 7.65 14.75 60=     

 364 Jana Soliman 7.40 7.70 15.10 50=     

 365 Juliette Lemaitre 7.00 6.80 13.80 71     

 366 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

  Total of top 4 28.05 30.00   58.05 16 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Sheffield SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 367 Gabby Leek 8.10 8.25 16.35 29     

 368 Caitlin Burlton 8.20 8.00 16.20 30=     

 369 Isobel Brier 7.65 0.00 7.65 83     

 370 Holly Tillyer 9.05 8.40 17.45 10=     

 371 Lucy Rowe 9.00 8.00 17.00 16     

 372 Ella Gardner-Thorpe 0.00 7.80 7.80 81     

  Total of top 4 34.35 32.65   67.00 5 

 



 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Albans SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 373 Georgina Hugo 7.30 7.70 15.00 54=     

 374 Flora Sheedy 7.95 7.40 15.35 45=     

 375 Zoe Button 8.00 7.80 15.80 33=     

 376 Rhianna Robinson 6.80 8.00 14.80 57=     

 377 Francesca Hawks 7.60 7.60 15.20 48     

  Total of top 4 30.85 31.10   61.95 12 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Hampstead SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 378 Sophia Hartwig 8.45 8.00 16.45 27=     

 379 Emily Ang 7.40 7.35 14.75 60=     

 380 Carolina Schuldig 6.45 7.80 14.25 65=     

 381 Kira Booth 8.65 7.95 16.60 23=     

 382 Poppy Waltasaari 9.10 8.75 17.85 5     

   Total of top 4 33.60 32.50   66.10 6 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Winefrides SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 383 Bethan MacDonald 6.90 7.90 14.80 58=     

 384 Jemima Logan 6.60 7.40 14.00 67     

 385 Erin O'Byrne 7.45 7.95 15.40 43=     

 386 Ava Mangham 8.55 8.35 16.90 17=     

 387 Abi Mangham 9.60 8.55 18.15 3     

   Total of top 4 32.50 32.75   65.25 7 

 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stamford SF  VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 388 Ada Armes 8.55 8.05 16.60 23=     

 389 Tara Latham 8.75 7.95 16.70 20=     

 390 Evy Dickie-Meadows 8.80 8.40 17.20 13     

 391 Ruby Ferguson 8.85 8.60 17.45 10=     

 392 Annalise Barwise 9.00 8.70 17.70 6     

 393 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 86=     

   Total of top 4 35.40 33.75   69.15 2 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s, Gerrards Cross SF VV Score Pos Score Pos 

 394 Mia Saunders 8.30 0.00 8.30 80     

 395 Maya Raja 8.85 8.45 17.30 12     

 396 Madeleine Wolfe 8.35 8.20 16.55 25=     

 397 Rosie Marshall 8.80 7.95 16.75 19     

 398 Savannah Simmons 0.00 7.75 7.75 82     

 399 Tilda Sykes 9.05 8.45 17.50 8=     

   Total of top 4 35.05 33.05   68.10 4 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

310 Maddie Childress Guildford High 18.35 1 

311 Helena Vinall Guildford High 18.20 2 

387 Abi Mangham St Winefrides 18.15 3 

339 Sowmiya Paramjorthy Royal Masonic 17.95 4 

382 Poppy Waltasaari St Marys, Hampstead 17.85 5 

392 Annalise Barwise Stamford 17.70 6 

355 Caitlin Maytham St George's 17.55 7 

349 Sofia Lyngvi British School in the Netherlands 17.50 8= 

399 Tilda Sykes St Marys, Gerrards Cross 17.50 8= 

370 Holly Tillyer Sheffield 17.45 10= 

391 Ruby Ferguson Stamford 17.45 10= 

395 Maya Raja St Marys, Gerrards Cross 17.30 12 

390 Evy Dickie-Meadows Stamford 17.20 13 

335 Ivy Kettlewell Copthill 17.10 14= 

341 Ynes Minashi Royal Masonic 17.10 14= 

371 Lucy Rowe Sheffield 17.00 16 

309 Mia Barnes Guildford High 16.90 17= 

386 Ava Mangham St Winefrides 16.90 17= 

397 Rosie Marshall St Marys, Gerrards Cross 16.75 19 

350 Hattie Oxlade British School in the Netherlands 16.70 20= 

340 Georgie Wells Royal Masonic 16.70 20= 

389 Tara Latham Stamford 16.70 20= 

381 Kira Booth St Marys, Hampstead 16.60 23= 

388 Ada Armes Stamford 16.60 23= 

356 Olivia Stather St George's 16.55 25= 

396 Madeleine Wolfe St Marys, Gerrards Cross 16.55 25= 

308 Jojo Gordon Guildford High 16.45 27= 

378 Sophia Hartwig St Marys, Hampstead 16.45 27= 

367 Gabby Leek Sheffield 16.35 29 

338 Olivia Stubbs Royal Masonic 16.20 30= 

368 Caitlin Burlton Sheffield 16.20 30= 

351 Emma Vallance British School in the Netherlands 15.90 32 

317 Lauren Ingles Claremont 15.80 33= 

375 Zoe Button St Albans 15.80 33= 

334 Annabel Hayes Copthill 15.75 35 

357 Maddie MacGregor St George's 15.70 36 



319 Isabelle Wicks Howells 15.65 37= 

343 Scarlett Blackman Brooke Priory 15.65 37= 

314 Maddison Hewitt Claremont 15.55 39 

313 Lily Dunbavin Claremont 15.50 40 

301 Eve Bailey The Grove 15.45 41= 

337 Glory Omokhuale Royal Masonic 15.45 41= 

332 Felicity Branton Copthill 15.40 43= 

385 Erin O'Byrne St Winefrides 15.40 43= 

374 Flora Sheedy St Albans 15.35 45= 

305 Chloe Cave The Grove 15.35 45= 

344 Eloise Snape Brooke Priory 15.35 45= 

377 Francesca Hawks St Albans 15.20 48 

302 Hana Iguchi The Grove 15.15 49 

364 Jana Soliman British School of Brussels 15.10 50= 

326 Kyra Dosumnu Haberdashers Monmouth 15.10 50= 

359 Izzy Jesshop St George's 15.10 50= 

328 Daisy Radford Haberdashers Monmouth 15.05 53 

316 Jasmine Martin Claremont 15.00 54= 

373 Georgina Hugo St Albans 15.00 54= 

333 Georgia Plant Copthill 14.85 56 

329 Celentine Reed Haberdashers Monmouth 14.80 57= 

376 Rhianna Robinson St Albans 14.80 57= 

383 Bethan MacDonald St Winefrides 14.80 58= 

363 Cecilia Rasche British School of Brussels 14.75 60= 

379 Emily Ang St Marys, Hampstead 14.75 60= 

321 Aseel Gindeel Howells 14.55 62 

352 Kate Baker British School in the Netherlands 14.40 63= 

361 Aisha Van Dalen British School of Brussels 14.40 63= 

325 Niamh Dorman Haberdashers Monmouth 14.25 65= 

380 Carolina Schuldig St Marys, Hampstead 14.25 65= 

384 Jemima Logan St Winefrides 14.00 67 

320 Sophia Curley Howells 13.95 68 

303 Sophy Pearce The Grove 13.90 69 

345 Emily Blackwell Brooke Priory 13.85 70 

365 Juliette Lemaitre British School of Brussels 13.80 71 

318 Hannah Belay Claremont 13.75 72= 

331 Jessica Dean Copthill 13.75 72= 

323 Gabriella Johnson Howells 13.50 74 

346 Ffion Reading Brooke Priory 13.40 75 

327 Jessica Broome Haberdashers Monmouth 13.20 76 

347 Christina Nicolle Brooke Priory 12.95 77 

362 Amelie Robinson British School of Brussels 12.40 78 

304 Emily Ying-Clifton The Grove 11.10 79 

394 Mia Saunders St Marys, Gerrards Cross 8.30 80 

372 Ella Gardner-Thorpe Sheffield 7.80 81 

398 Savannah Simmons St Marys, Gerrards Cross 7.75 82 

369 Isobel Brier Sheffield 7.65 83 

358 Sienna Calvert St George's 7.50 84 

360 Deia Citron St George's 7.10 85 

 



 

 

 

UNDER 11 GIRLS Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Guildford High 69.90 1 

Stamford 69.15 2 

Royal Masonic 68.40 3 

St Marys, Gerrards Cross 68.10 4 

Sheffield 67.00 5 

St Marys, Hampstead 66.10 6 

St Winefrides 65.25 7 

St George's 65.10 8 

British School in the Netherlands 64.50 9 

Copthill 63.10 10 

Claremont 62.20 11 

St Albans 61.95 12 

The Grove 59.85 13 

Haberdashers Monmouth 59.20 14 

Brooke Priory 58.50 15 

British School of Brussels 58.05 16 

Howells 57.65 17 


